### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5335597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CBRN INTERNATIONAL, LTD.	01/22/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELRIC SAASKI
Street Address:	17161 BEATON ROAD SE
City:	MONROE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98272

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62620980
Application Number:	15946560
Application Number:	15946579
Application Number:	15946588

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3605453524

**Email:** tim@intproplaw.com, michele@intproplaw.com

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY E SIEGEL

Address Line 1: 777 - 108TH AVE NE, SUITE 2240
Address Line 2: SYMETRA FINANCIAL CENTER
Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RE7.023.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY E SIEGEL
SIGNATURE:	/tes37442/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=RE7\_023\_Assignment#page1.tif source=RE7\_023\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505288821 REEL: 048083 FRAME: 0405

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Patent Owner)

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title, and interest:

- United States of America rights, title and interest in the listed Property
- Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

1	Title of Invention	Bioaerosol Particle Detector				
	App. Ser. No.	62/620,980	Filling Date	01/23/2018	Docket	RE7.023.PV
2	Title of Invention	Bioaerosol Particle Detector				
	App. Ser. No.	15/946,560	Filling Date	04/05/2018	Docket	RE7.023.US
3	Title of Invention	Bioaerosol Particle Detector				
	App. Ser. No.	15/946,579	Filling Date	04/05/2018	Docket	RE7.024.US
4	Title of Invention	Bioaerosol Detector Having Safeguards				
	App. Ser. No.	15/946,588	Filling Date	04/05/2018	Docket	RE7.025.US

Assignor

Name	Address	
CBRN INTERNATIONAL, LTD.	RIGGA BUSINESS CENTER, UNIT 5001	
	AI RIGGA ROAD, DEIRA P.O. BOX 4647	
	DUBAI, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	

**Assiance** 

Name	Address
ELRIC SAASKI	17161 BEATON ROAD SE
	MONROE, WA 98272
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Patent Owner)

Whereas the above-identified patent owner (Owner) has acquired the entire right, title and interest in the above-listed patents and patent applications (Property);

And, the Owner desires to assign a 1% portion of its right, title and interest in the Property to the above-listed assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Owner hereby assigns, sells and transfers a 1% portion of its rights, title and interest in said Property, and more specifically for the above-listed pending applications, said rights including a 1% ownership rights to any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any application claiming priority from any one of said above-listed applications, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

Patent Owner's Signature (If Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

ELRIC SAASKI on behalf of	Chairman of the Board,	
CBRN International, LTD.	CBRN International, LTD.	Jan. 22, 2019